MIC6315
Open-Drain µP Reset Circuit
General Description
The MIC6315 is an inexpensive reset generator circuit that
monitors power supplies in microprocessor-based
systems.
The function of this device is to assert a reset if either
the power supply drops below a designated reset

Micrel, Inc. MIC6315
Ordering Information
Part Number(1, 2) Marking(3) Nominal VTH
(V)
Minimum tRST
(ms)
Operating
Temperature
Range
Package Lead Finish
MIC6315-26D2UY NY 2.63 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-29D2UY NM 2.93 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-30D2UY N2 3.00 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-31D2UY NF 3.08 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-40D2UY NW 4.00 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-41D2UY N6 4.10 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-44D2UY NG 4.38 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-46D2UY NQ 4.63 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-26D3UY NR 2.63 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-29D3UY NP 2.93 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-30D3UY N3 3.00 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-31D3UY NU 3.08 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-40D3UY N8 4.00 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-41D3UY N5 4.10 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-42D3UY 05 4.20 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-44D3UY NH 4.38 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-46D3UY NX 4.63 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-26D4UY NS 2.63 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-29D4UY NN 2.93 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-30D4UY N4 3.00 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-31D4UY 2N 3.08 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-40D4UY M9 4.00 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-41D4UY M7 4.10 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-44D4UY NJ 4.38 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
MIC6315-46D4UY NZ 4.63 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-Pin SOT-143 Pb-Free
Note:
1. Ship format Tape and reel only (ordering part number add space TR example. MIC6315-26D2UY TR).
2. Standard reel quantity is 3000 pieces.
Reel diameter 7in. / Hub diameter 2in. / Width 8mm.
3. Underbar symbol ( _ ) may not be to scale.
October 17, 2014 2 Revision 2.0
Micrel, Inc. MIC6315
Pin Configuration
4-Pin SOT-143 (U)
(Top View)
Pin Description